

2019 Scholarship Requirements

Application Deadline is March 16, 2019

Statement of Scholarship Provisions

The Marshall Community Credit Union Scholarship will provide \$1,000 toward tuition at an accredited college or technical school in the United States. The scholarship will be payable to the college of your choice as a one-time payment for the first semester's tuition, not to include books. Eight scholarships will be awarded in 2019.

Statement of Recipient Requirements

The Marshall Community Credit Union Scholarship requires that the recipient:

- Be a 2019 graduating high school senior
- Be a Marshall Community Credit Union member in good standing
- Attend a college or technical school in the United States
- Provide MCCU proof of college acceptance before receiving funds
- Every qualified candidate will be considered: however, financial need and community involvement will be a factor

Additional Information

Along with the completed application, student must also include the following:

- Two, non-family, references
- Minimum 500 word essay answering at least two of the following questions:
 - o If you were given \$1,000, what would you do with it and why?
 - O What was the last money mistake you made and why?
 - o What is one financial lesson you wished you would have learned in school and why?
 - o What is one financial lesson you have learned, and why do you feel it is so important?
- High school transcript including overall GPA from 9th-12th grade
- Two letters of recommendation from a school counselor, teacher, coach, school leader or employer

Scholarship applications should be mailed to the following address and should be post marked no later than March 16, 2019. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

Marshall Community Credit Union Marketing Department 839 W. Green St. Marshall, MI 49068

If you have questions, please contact Andrea Tucker at andrea.tucker@marshallcommunitycu.com or 269.781.9885 x3144.



Submit to: Marshall Community Credit Union Marketing Department 839 W. Green St. Marshall, MI 49068

Application deadline: March 16, 2019

Name
Address
City State Zip
Phone Email
Name of Parent(s) or Guardian(s)
How many children (under age 18) residing in the household (including applicant)
Father's Occupation Mother's Occupation
Estimated annual household income (before taxes): Less than \$25,000 \$25,000-\$65,000 \$65,000-\$90,000 Over \$90,000
Name of high school
Organizations you have volunteered for
Approximate number of hours per month spent volunteering in the community: O-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16-20 hours 21-25 hours 26-30 hours Please list any full or part time paid employment you have held in the last two years
Briefly state your future educational plans
Which college(s) have you been accepted to?

(circle which one you prefer to attend)

What other scholarship(s) or assistance have you applied for and which ones have you received?
Non-family references (name and telephone number). Please print.
1
2
Please attach a minimum 500-word essay answering at least two of the following questions:
1. If you were given \$1,000, what would you do with it and why?
What was the last money mistake you made and why?What is one financial lesson you wished you would have learned in school and why?
4. What is one financial lesson you have learned, and why do you feel it is so important?
Attach high school transcript including overall GPA from 9 th -12 th grade.
Attach at least two letters of recommendation from a school counselor, teacher, coach, school leader o employer.
Please make sure all information is complete. Incomplete applications will not be considered. The
scholarship winners will be notified by March 25, 2019.
Signature Date
Parent/Guardian Signature (if applicant is under age 18)

Applicant must be age 20 or younger. Selection will be made without regard to applicant's race, color, ethnic origin, religious beliefs, sex, marital status, or physical ability. Applicant must be a member of Marshall Community Credit Union. Applications must be postmarked by March 16, 2019. MCCU scholarship winners will be announced by March 25, 2019 and in most cases, funds will be paid directly to each winner's school on or about August 20, 2019. Applicant agrees to accept the decisions of MCCU as final. MCCU employees, board members and their immediate family members are not eligible. MCCU reserves the right to disqualify applicants who make any misrepresentations on their application or supporting documents. All applications and supporting documents will be kept confidential, become the property of the credit union and will not be returned.

By signing this application, I hereby authorize Marshall Community Credit Union to photograph me and consent to the use of my likeness in any and all publications, educational materials, research, advertising, news media, video and World Wide Web materials. I understand and agree that such materials shall become and remain the sole property of MCCU and I shall have no right or title to such items. If applicant is a minor, consent must be agreed to in writing by a parent or legal guardian.